
ft
I
:

I2C

nominal rental, to be properly equipped with shelving for library, por- 
vided our Registrar have charge of the same.” / of pres< 

which i 
ed to r<

We next find reference to it on the 13th of June, 1889, then a depu­

tation, consisting of Doctors McPhedran, Powell, and Wishart, address­
ed the Council, in which they made application for increased accommo­
dation. 1 his was followed by a resolution in the following words

Adop
“ Moved by Dr. Burns, seconded by Dr. Philip, that the subject of 

increased accommodation for the Library Association be referred to the 
Building Committee to report at this Council session on Saturday, June 
5th, 1889. Your Committee reported as follows :—Your Committee 
having had referred to them the question of increased accommodation for 
the Ontario Medical Library Association, beg to report that the said 
increased accommodation asked for by the said Association be granted 
on paying a reasonable rental to be determined by this Council,"

!

Dear 
Présider 
however 
taking ti 
in Ontai 
mains ir 
we unde 
Ontario, 
sent con 
any case 
months.

It will 
cute, ant 
ply agret 
prosecuti 
reference

On adoption of this report, the Council passed the following resolu­
tion :— 1

“ Moved by Dr. Bums, seconded by Dr. Orr, that the Property Com­
mittee be permitted to grant the use of two rooms at an annual rental 
of not less than $100, to the said Ontario Library Association.”

Your Committee therefore find that the Ontario Medical Library 
Association have no reason to believe that the Council is breaking faith, 
as this is not borne out by the facts. Your Committee would advise' 
under the circumstances of giving the option of returning to the one 
room originally allowed at a nominal rental, and that the nominal rental 
be now fixed at $1.00 per year ; or if retaining the two rooms that they 
be required to pay the sum of $100, as per resolution of the Council, 
hearing date June 15th, 1889

We would recommend that the treasurer be empowered to keep the 
bank accounts of the Council at any chartered bank in good standing 
as he may see fit.

f
.

Ament 
rooms to 
mediatel) 
rary Asso 
ed by the 
take effec

As to the fees referred to by the Council when dealing with the appli­
cation of British Licentiates in 1889, to all not registered as matriculates, 
the increased fees are to be paid namely, $100, including registration, 
primary and final

The Registrar is so directed.
We beg to submit the following abstract of our assets and liabilities 

Building and site, $100,000; assessment dues paid, $9,000; cash in 
bank, $57,71 ; total, $109.057.71.

Liabilities mortgage, $60,000; accounts passed, $616.13 ; expenses

:

To the Pm 
ofOntt

Gentler 
ceipts anc

g


